# CH \$40.00 513862

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM517155

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tiger-Sul (Canada) Co.		04/02/2019	Corporation: CANADA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Land O'Lakes, Inc.	
Street Address:	4001 Lexington Avenue, North	
City:	Arden Hills	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55126	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MINNESOTA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5138624	TRUTERRA

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3142592020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 314-259-2000

Email: susan.murphy@bclplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Bryan Cave Leighton Paisner LLP
Address Line 1: 211 North Broadway, Suite 3600

Address Line 2: c/o Daniel A. Crowe

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1088364.63
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel A. Crowe
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel A. Crowe/
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Tiger-Sul (Canada) Co. - Trademark Assignment (April 2019)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006608 FRAME: 0061

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Tiger-Sul (Canada) Co. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a corporation under the laws of Canada with a mailing address at 1959 Upper Water Street, Suite 900 Halifax, Canada B3J 3N2 is the owner of US Trademark Registration no. 5138624 for TRUTERRA;

WHEREAS, Land O'Lakes, Inc. (hereafter "Assignee"), a corporation of Minnesota with a mailing address at 4001 Lexington Avenue North, Arden Hills, Minnesota 55126 is desirous of confirming that it has acquired from Assignor all right, title and interest in and to said Trademark and associated goodwill;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiently of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title, interest and goodwill in and to the said Trademark, together with the goodwill and other incidents of its business associated with or symbolized by the Trademark.

Tiger-Sul (Canada) Co.

Name: Don Cherry

Title: President and CEO

4843-4914-9065

RECORDED: 04/03/2019

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006608 FRAME: 0062

Date: April 2, 2019